



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF ST. CLAIR
NORTH 6TH STREET RECONSTRUCTION
VINE TO BROWN
AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0255

DATE: 2/13/2025
TIME: 2:00 PM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	Murray Underground Systems, Inc.	\$ 572,987.50
2	Al's Asphalt Paving Co.	\$ 607,711.50
3	Asphalt Specialists LLC	\$ 615,406.00
4	Raymond Excavating Company	\$ 618,537.00
5	F. Allied Construction Company, Inc.	\$ 641,422.00
6	M.L. Chartier Excavating, Inc.	\$ 694,833.50 *
7	Springline Excavating, LLC	\$ 698,053.50
8	Teltow Contracting Inc.	\$ 763,683.00
9	Santos Cement, Inc.	\$ 897,429.00
10	T.G. Priehs, LLC	REJECTED **

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER

** Rejected for using incorrect Bid Form



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR

NORTH 6TH STREET RECONSTRUCTION

VINE TO BROWN

AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0255

Murray Underground Systems, Inc.
5280 Lakeshore Road
Fort Gratiot, MI 48059

Al's Asphalt Paving Co.
25500 Brest Road
Taylor, MI 48180

Asphalt Specialists LLC
1780 E. Highwood
Pontiac, MI 48340

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID									
1.	Mobilization, Max. \$20,000.00	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
2.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	1	Ea	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	3,100.00	3,100.00
3.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	1	Ea	1,000.00	1,000.00	350.00	350.00	400.00	400.00
4.	Dr Structure, Rem	3	Ea	300.00	900.00	1,250.00	3,750.00	1,300.00	3,900.00
5.	Sewer, Rem, less than 24 inch	110	Ft	30.00	3,300.00	30.00	3,300.00	36.00	3,960.00
6.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	3,410	Ft	4.00	13,640.00	8.50	28,985.00	6.00	20,460.00
7.	Pavt, Rem	470	Syd	7.00	3,290.00	10.00	4,700.00	41.00	19,270.00
8.	Sidewalk, Rem	131	Syd	10.00	1,310.00	11.00	1,441.00	22.00	2,882.00
9.	Excavation, Earth	57	Cyd	5.00	285.00	27.00	1,539.00	70.00	3,990.00
10.	Machine Grading	17	Sta	2,200.00	37,400.00	1,450.00	24,650.00	500.00	8,500.00
11.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	300	Cyd	20.00	6,000.00	38.00	11,400.00	94.00	28,200.00
12.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	11	Ea	75.00	825.00	75.00	825.00	130.00	1,430.00
13.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	280	Syd	6.50	1,820.00	15.00	4,200.00	13.00	3,640.00
14.	_Aggregate Base, 8 inch	250	Syd	13.00	3,250.00	19.00	4,750.00	13.00	3,250.00
15.	Sewer, CI IA, 12 inch, Tr Det B	32	Ft	75.00	2,400.00	270.00	8,640.00	90.00	2,880.00
16.	Sewer, CI IA, 18 inch, Tr Det B	10	Ft	85.00	850.00	550.00	5,500.00	130.00	1,300.00
17.	_Sewer, CI IA, 10 inch, Tr Det B	52	Ft	100.00	5,200.00	270.00	14,040.00	75.00	3,900.00
18.	_Sewer, CI IA, 21 inch, Tr Det B	10	Ft	105.00	1,050.00	600.00	6,000.00	140.00	1,400.00
19.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	27	Ea	800.00	21,600.00	800.00	21,600.00	500.00	13,500.00
20.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	1	Ea	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
21.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	3	Ea	4,500.00	13,500.00	4,800.00	14,400.00	6,200.00	18,600.00
22.	Dr Structure Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	340.00	340.00
23.	_Catch Basin Cover, Saint Clair	10	Ea	900.00	9,000.00	640.00	6,400.00	670.00	6,700.00
24.	_Dr Structure Cover, Saint Clair	20	Ea	850.00	17,000.00	640.00	12,800.00	670.00	13,400.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR

NORTH 6TH STREET RECONSTRUCTION

VINE TO BROWN

AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0255

Murray Underground Systems, Inc.
5280 Lakeshore Road
Fort Gratiot, MI 48059

Al's Asphalt Paving Co.
25500 Brest Road
Taylor, MI 48180

Asphalt Specialists LLC
1780 E. Highwood
Pontiac, MI 48340

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Murray Underground Systems, Inc.		Al's Asphalt Paving Co.		Asphalt Specialists LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25.	_External Structure Wrap, Saint Clair	27	Ea	750.00	20,250.00	550.00	14,850.00	525.00	14,175.00
26.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	3,300	Ft	8.00	26,400.00	20.00	66,000.00	14.00	46,200.00
27.	HMA Surface, Rem	4,500	Syd	6.00	27,000.00	4.00	18,000.00	4.70	21,150.00
28.	HMA, 3C	540	Ton	109.00	58,860.00	116.00	62,640.00	118.00	63,720.00
29.	HMA 13A	540	Ton	117.00	63,180.00	119.00	64,260.00	122.00	65,880.00
30.	HMA Approach	6	Ton	200.00	1,200.00	250.00	1,500.00	250.00	1,500.00
31.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	400	Syd	90.00	36,000.00	59.00	23,600.00	67.50	27,000.00
32.	Detectable Warning Surface	70	Ft	70.00	4,900.00	65.00	4,550.00	74.00	5,180.00
33.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	101	Ft	40.00	4,040.00	30.00	3,030.00	34.00	3,434.00
34.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,600	Sft	9.00	14,400.00	6.25	10,000.00	7.10	11,360.00
35.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	250	Sft	10.00	2,500.00	7.25	1,812.50	8.30	2,075.00
36.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	220	Sft	17.00	3,740.00	12.00	2,640.00	13.75	3,025.00
37.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2, Modified	3,360	Ft	29.00	97,440.00	24.00	80,640.00	27.50	92,400.00
38.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	540	Sft	19.00	10,260.00	14.00	7,560.00	16.00	8,640.00
39.	_Traf Control and Maintenance	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
40.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
41.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	1,910	Syd	5.25	10,027.50	4.00	7,640.00	9.00	17,190.00
42.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	147	Unit	50.00	7,350.00	60.00	8,820.00	100.00	14,700.00
43.	_Hydroseeding	1,910	Syd	2.00	3,820.00	3.90	7,449.00	2.50	4,775.00
44.	Monument Box, Adj	1	Ea	500.00	500.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
TOTAL OF BASE BID				\$	572,987.50	\$	607,711.50	\$	615,406.00

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER

** Rejected for using incorrect Bid Form



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR

NORTH 6TH STREET RECONSTRUCTION

VINE TO BROWN

AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0255

Raymond Excavating Company
800 Gratiot Blvd.
Marysville, MI 48040

F. Allied Construction Company, Inc.
P.O Box 1290
Clarkston, MI 48347

M.L. Chartier Excavating, Inc.
9195 Marine City Hwy.
Fair Haven, MI 48023

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID									
1.	Mobilization, Max. \$20,000.00	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	12,400.00	12,400.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
2.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	1	Ea	0.01	0.01	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,700.00	2,700.00
3.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	1	Ea	800.00	800.00	500.00	500.00	350.00	350.00
4.	Dr Structure, Rem	3	Ea	208.00	624.00	800.00	2,400.00	563.00	1,689.00
5.	Sewer, Rem, less than 24 inch	110	Ft	15.50	1,705.00	35.65	3,921.50	40.00	4,400.00
6.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	3,410	Ft	9.25	31,542.50	8.00	27,280.00	11.00	37,510.00
7.	Pavt, Rem	470	Syd	18.00	8,460.00	12.50	5,875.00	21.00	9,870.00
8.	Sidewalk, Rem	131	Syd	20.50	2,685.50	22.60	2,960.60	18.00	2,358.00 *
9.	Excavation, Earth	57	Cyd	31.00	1,767.00	40.00	2,280.00	66.00	3,762.00
10.	Machine Grading	17	Sta	2,325.00	39,525.00	3,230.00	54,910.00	2,800.00	47,600.00
11.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	300	Cyd	70.00	21,000.00	74.00	22,200.00	90.00	27,000.00
12.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	11	Ea	85.00	935.00	100.00	1,100.00	101.00	1,111.00
13.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	280	Syd	27.00	7,560.00	25.25	7,070.00	27.00	7,560.00
14.	_Aggregate Base, 8 inch	250	Syd	19.00	4,750.00	26.25	6,562.50	20.00	5,000.00
15.	Sewer, CI IA, 12 inch, Tr Det B	32	Ft	200.00	6,400.00	133.95	4,286.40	137.00	4,384.00
16.	Sewer, CI IA, 18 inch, Tr Det B	10	Ft	450.00	4,500.00	244.97	2,449.70	170.00	1,700.00
17.	_Sewer, CI IA, 10 inch, Tr Det B	52	Ft	200.00	10,400.00	92.35	4,802.20	143.00	7,436.00
18.	_Sewer, CI IA, 21 inch, Tr Det B	10	Ft	450.00	4,500.00	382.87	3,828.70	162.00	1,620.00
19.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	27	Ea	350.00	9,450.00	654.70	17,676.90	970.00	26,190.00
20.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	1	Ea	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,103.00	2,103.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
21.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	3	Ea	10,000.00	30,000.00	3,366.00	10,098.00	4,300.00	12,900.00
22.	Dr Structure Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	180.00	180.00	1,725.00	1,725.00	950.00	950.00
23.	_Catch Basin Cover, Saint Clair	10	Ea	1,000.00	10,000.00	719.00	7,190.00	700.00	7,000.00
24.	_Dr Structure Cover, Saint Clair	20	Ea	1,000.00	20,000.00	1,096.00	21,920.00	785.00	15,700.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF ST. CLAIR

NORTH 6TH STREET RECONSTRUCTION

VINE TO BROWN

AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0255

Raymond Excavating Company
800 Gratiot Blvd.
Marysville, MI 48040

F. Allied Construction Company, Inc.
P.O Box 1290
Clarkston, MI 48347

M.L. Chartier Excavating, Inc.
9195 Marine City Hwy.
Fair Haven, MI 48023

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25.	_External Structure Wrap, Saint Clair	27	Ea	550.00	14,850.00	523.50	14,134.50	620.00	16,740.00
26.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	3,300	Ft	20.00	66,000.00	19.00	62,700.00	19.25	63,525.00
27.	HMA Surface, Rem	4,500	Syd	3.00	13,500.00	4.50	20,250.00	2.90	13,050.00
28.	HMA, 3C	540	Ton	98.42	53,146.80	117.00	63,180.00	98.42	53,146.80
29.	HMA 13A	540	Ton	101.23	54,664.20	120.00	64,800.00	101.23	54,664.20
30.	HMA Approach	6	Ton	275.00	1,650.00	300.00	1,800.00	250.00	1,500.00
31.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	400	Syd	65.00	26,000.00	62.00	24,800.00	68.35	27,340.00
32.	Detectable Warning Surface	70	Ft	75.00	5,250.00	68.25	4,777.50	78.00	5,460.00
33.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	101	Ft	25.00	2,525.00	31.50	3,181.50	23.50	2,373.50
34.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,600	Sft	6.00	9,600.00	6.57	10,512.00	6.40	10,240.00
35.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	250	Sft	7.00	1,750.00	7.62	1,905.00	7.50	1,875.00
36.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	220	Sft	9.00	1,980.00	12.60	2,772.00	9.00	1,980.00
37.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2, Modified	3,360	Ft	25.00	84,000.00	25.20	84,672.00	23.50	78,960.00
38.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	540	Sft	9.00	4,860.00	14.70	7,938.00	9.50	5,130.00
39.	_Traf Control and Maintenance	1	LS	24,626.52	24,626.52	8,300.00	8,300.00	81,000.00	81,000.00
40.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	900.00	900.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	1,150.00	1,150.00
41.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	1,910	Syd	4.25	8,117.50	5.00	9,550.00	4.00	7,640.00
42.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	147	Unit	0.01	1.47	100.00	14,700.00	60.00	8,820.00
43.	_Hydroseeding	1,910	Syd	1.65	3,151.50	6.00	11,460.00	3.90	7,449.00
44.	Monument Box, Adj	1	Ea	180.00	180.00	150.00	150.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
TOTAL OF BASE BID				\$	618,537.00	\$	641,422.00	\$	694,833.50 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER

** Rejected for using incorrect Bid Form



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR
 NORTH 6TH STREET RECONSTRUCTION
 VINE TO BROWN
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0255

Springline Excavating, LLC
 32945 Folsom Rd.
 Farmington Hills, MI 48336

Teltow Contracting Inc.
 4678 Meldrum Road
 Casco, MI 48064

Santos Cement, Inc.
 860 Southfield Rd.
 Lincoln Park, MI 48146

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID									
1.	Mobilization, Max. \$20,000.00	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	19,900.00	19,900.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
2.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	1	Ea	2,700.00	2,700.00	2,550.00	2,550.00	800.00	800.00
3.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	1	Ea	350.00	350.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	400.00	400.00
4.	Dr Structure, Rem	3	Ea	1,250.00	3,750.00	1,400.00	4,200.00	900.00	2,700.00
5.	Sewer, Rem, less than 24 inch	110	Ft	30.00	3,300.00	20.00	2,200.00	25.00	2,750.00
6.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	3,410	Ft	9.00	30,690.00	6.00	20,460.00	25.00	85,250.00
7.	Pavt, Rem	470	Syd	13.00	6,110.00	10.00	4,700.00	25.00	11,750.00
8.	Sidewalk, Rem	131	Syd	28.00	3,668.00	15.00	1,965.00	14.00	1,834.00
9.	Excavation, Earth	57	Cyd	44.00	2,508.00	40.00	2,280.00	50.00	2,850.00
10.	Machine Grading	17	Sta	3,400.00	57,800.00	2,840.00	48,280.00	4,800.00	81,600.00
11.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	300	Cyd	85.00	25,500.00	63.00	18,900.00	70.00	21,000.00
12.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	11	Ea	215.00	2,365.00	75.00	825.00	200.00	2,200.00
13.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	280	Syd	10.00	2,800.00	20.00	5,600.00	18.00	5,040.00
14.	_Aggregate Base, 8 inch	250	Syd	20.00	5,000.00	21.00	5,250.00	30.00	7,500.00
15.	Sewer, CI IA, 12 inch, Tr Det B	32	Ft	270.00	8,640.00	750.00	24,000.00	90.00	2,880.00
16.	Sewer, CI IA, 18 inch, Tr Det B	10	Ft	550.00	5,500.00	750.00	7,500.00	125.00	1,250.00
17.	_Sewer, CI IA, 10 inch, Tr Det B	52	Ft	270.00	14,040.00	750.00	39,000.00	70.00	3,640.00
18.	_Sewer, CI IA, 21 inch, Tr Det B	10	Ft	600.00	6,000.00	750.00	7,500.00	170.00	1,700.00
19.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	27	Ea	1,600.00	43,200.00	450.00	12,150.00	500.00	13,500.00
20.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	1	Ea	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,990.00	2,990.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
21.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	3	Ea	4,800.00	14,400.00	18,000.00	54,000.00	5,400.00	16,200.00
22.	Dr Structure Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
23.	_Catch Basin Cover, Saint Clair	10	Ea	640.00	6,400.00	750.00	7,500.00	1,200.00	12,000.00
24.	_Dr Structure Cover, Saint Clair	20	Ea	640.00	12,800.00	750.00	15,000.00	1,000.00	20,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR
 NORTH 6TH STREET RECONSTRUCTION
 VINE TO BROWN
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0255

Springline Excavating, LLC
 32945 Folsom Rd.
 Farmington Hills, MI 48336

Teltow Contracting Inc.
 4678 Meldrum Road
 Casco, MI 48064

Santos Cement, Inc.
 860 Southfield Rd.
 Lincoln Park, MI 48146

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Springline Excavating, LLC		Teltow Contracting Inc.		Santos Cement, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25.	_External Structure Wrap, Saint Clair	27	Ea	445.00	12,015.00	500.00	13,500.00	300.00	8,100.00
26.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	3,300	Ft	22.00	72,600.00	29.00	95,700.00	14.50	47,850.00
27.	HMA Surface, Rem	4,500	Syd	5.00	22,500.00	4.50	20,250.00	25.00	112,500.00
28.	HMA, 3C	540	Ton	116.00	62,640.00	99.00	53,460.00	120.00	64,800.00
29.	HMA 13A	540	Ton	119.00	64,260.00	102.00	55,080.00	120.00	64,800.00
30.	HMA Approach	6	Ton	250.00	1,500.00	300.00	1,800.00	600.00	3,600.00
31.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	400	Syd	68.35	27,340.00	66.00	26,400.00	73.00	29,200.00
32.	Detectable Warning Surface	70	Ft	78.00	5,460.00	76.00	5,320.00	55.00	3,850.00
33.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	101	Ft	23.50	2,373.50	26.00	2,626.00	50.00	5,050.00
34.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,600	Sft	6.40	10,240.00	7.00	11,200.00	7.00	11,200.00
35.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	250	Sft	7.50	1,875.00	8.00	2,000.00	9.00	2,250.00
36.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	220	Sft	9.00	1,980.00	10.00	2,200.00	10.50	2,310.00
37.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2, Modified	3,360	Ft	23.50	78,960.00	26.00	87,360.00	44.00	147,840.00
38.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	540	Sft	9.50	5,130.00	10.00	5,400.00	15.50	8,370.00
39.	_Traf Control and Maintenance	1	LS	22,000.00	22,000.00	48,000.00	48,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
40.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,150.00	1,150.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
41.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	1,910	Syd	4.00	7,640.00	8.00	15,280.00	8.50	16,235.00
42.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	147	Unit	60.00	8,820.00	1.00	147.00	125.00	18,375.00
43.	_Hydroseeding	1,910	Syd	3.90	7,449.00	2.00	3,820.00	5.50	10,505.00
44.	Monument Box, Adj	1	Ea	1,400.00	1,400.00	790.00	790.00	750.00	750.00
TOTAL OF BASE BID				\$	698,053.50	\$	763,683.00	\$	897,429.00

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**

**** Rejected for using incorrect Bid Form**



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF ST. CLAIR
NORTH 6TH STREET RECONSTRUCTION
VINE TO BROWN
AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0255

T.G. Priehs, LLC
8 Mountain Dr.
Imlay City, MI 48444

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID					
1.	Mobilization, Max. \$20,000.00	1	LS		0.00
2.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	1	Ea		0.00
3.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	1	Ea		0.00
4.	Dr Structure, Rem	3	Ea		0.00
5.	Sewer, Rem, less than 24 inch	110	Ft		0.00
6.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	3,410	Ft		0.00
7.	Pavt, Rem	470	Syd		0.00
8.	Sidewalk, Rem	131	Syd		0.00
9.	Excavation, Earth	57	Cyd		0.00
10.	Machine Grading	17	Sta		0.00
11.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	300	Cyd		0.00
12.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	11	Ea		0.00
13.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	280	Syd		0.00
14.	_Aggregate Base, 8 inch	250	Syd		0.00
15.	Sewer, CI IA, 12 inch, Tr Det B	32	Ft		0.00
16.	Sewer, CI IA, 18 inch, Tr Det B	10	Ft		0.00
17.	_Sewer, CI IA, 10 inch, Tr Det B	52	Ft		0.00
18.	_Sewer, CI IA, 21 inch, Tr Det B	10	Ft		0.00
19.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	27	Ea		0.00
20.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	1	Ea		0.00
21.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	3	Ea		0.00
22.	Dr Structure Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea		0.00
23.	_Catch Basin Cover, Saint Clair	10	Ea		0.00
24.	_Dr Structure Cover, Saint Clair	20	Ea		0.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF ST. CLAIR
 NORTH 6TH STREET RECONSTRUCTION
 VINE TO BROWN
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0186-0255

T.G. Priehs, LLC
 8 Mountain Dr.
 Imlay City, MI 48444

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount
25.	_External Structure Wrap, Saint Clair	27	Ea		0.00
26.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	3,300	Ft		0.00
27.	HMA Surface, Rem	4,500	Syd		0.00
28.	HMA, 3C	540	Ton		0.00
29.	HMA 13A	540	Ton		0.00
30.	HMA Approach	6	Ton		0.00
31.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	400	Syd		0.00
32.	Detectable Warning Surface	70	Ft		0.00
33.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	101	Ft		0.00
34.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,600	Sft		0.00
35.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	250	Sft		0.00
36.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	220	Sft		0.00
37.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det D2, Modified	3,360	Ft		0.00
38.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	540	Sft		0.00
39.	_Traf Control and Maintenance	1	LS		0.00
40.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Influence Area	1	LS		0.00
41.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	1,910	Syd		0.00
42.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	147	Unit		0.00
43.	_Hydroseeding	1,910	Syd		0.00
44.	Monument Box, Adj	1	Ea		0.00
TOTAL OF BASE BID				REJECTED	**

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**

**** Rejected for using incorrect Bid Form**